(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300082789933	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	12/23/0601030013	**83.00
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number) ertified Copies Certificates of Status	L. L	DIVISION 06 DEC
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		FILED DF CORPORATIONS 29 AH II: 59
Office Use Only		

December 18, 2006

t;

Via Certified Mail No.:

Department of State Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

RE: LEGACY TRANSPORT SERVICES, INC.

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check in the amount of \$87.50, made payable to Florida Department of State regarding the above-referenced entity. This amount represents the amounts required for the:

Filing Fee	\$ 35.00
Designation of Registered Agent	\$ 35.00
Certified Copy	\$ 8.75
Certificate of Status	\$ 8.75

Thank you for your assistance and cooperation in this matter. Please contact the undersigned should you have any questions, concerns, or require additional information.

Sincerely,

JUAN M. PAREDES

/ay

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

LEGACY TRANSPORT SERVICES, INC. 06 DEC 29 IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 617, F.S., (NOT FOR PROFIT)⁴¹¹:59

ORPORATIONS

The undersigned subscribers of these Articles of Incorporation, natural persons, competent to contract, hereby form a Corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this Corporation shall be LEGACY TRANSPORT SERVICES, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The address of the principal office of this Corporation shall be LEGACY TRANSPORT SERVICES, INC., C/O JUAN M. & BETSY A. PAREDES 2288 CHARDONNAY COURT WEST KISSIMMEE, FLORIDA 34741 The foregoing address will also be the mailing address of this Corporation.

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

This Corporation may engage or transact in any and all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida, or any other state, country, territory or nation, including all powers necessary or convenient to effect its purpose, which is to provide not for profit, **TRANSPORTATION SERVICES TO SENIOR CITIZENS**.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed will be in accordance with the existing ByLaws of the corporation. A copy of the current version of the ByLaws are attached hereto as Exhibit "A."

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS INITIAL DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS

<u>NAME</u>

President: JUAN M. PAREDES

VPresident: BETSY A. PAREDES ADDRESS

2288 CHARDONNAY COURT WEST Kissimmee, FL 34741

2288 CHARDONNAY COURT WEST Kissimmee, FL 34741

Secretary/Treasurer: BETSY A. PAREDES

2288 CHARDONNAY COURT WEST Kissimmee, FL 34741

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the Initial Registered Agent is:

<u>NAME</u>

JUAN M. PAREDES

2288 CHARDONNAY COURT WEST Kissimmee, FL 34741

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation is:

NAME

ADDRESS

ADDRESS

JUAN M. PAREDES

2288 CHARDONNAY COURT WEST Kissimmee, FL 34741

ARTICLE VIII TERM OF EXISTENCE

This Corporation shall have a perpetual existence.

2

ARTICLE IX INDEMNIFICATION

This Corporation shall indemnify any officer or director or any former officer or director to the full extent permitted by law.

ARTICLE X AMENDMENT

This Corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment hereto, and the ByLaws, or any amendment hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 18 day of December, 2006, being the incorporator, this date and undersigned adopts these Articles of Incorporation.

Commission #DD345746 Expires: Aug 10, 2008 Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

3

JUAN M. PAREDES

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF Osceola)

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this the $\frac{18}{2}$ day	of December	<u> </u>
before me, an officer duly authorized in the Ødur	ity and State aforesaid	to take acknowledgments,
personally appeared Non M. Vne	dls	, to me known to be the
Incorporator of the foregoing Corporation, and INCORPORATION, or who has produced	i who executed the	foregoing ARTICLES OF
INCORPORATION, or who has produced	Jessnally Ki	as as
identification, and acknowledged before me that h	e/she executed same f	reely and voluntarily for the
uses and purposes therein expressed.	v	

IN WITNESS WHERE and County aforesaid, this $\cancel{2}$ day		hand and official seal in the State , 2006.
<u> </u>	- Cu	The second
	Notary Publi	c State of Florida
	Saturna and Anna and	Jorge C. Colon

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

I HEREBY ACCEPT the appointment to act in the capacity of Registered Agent and Resident Agent and agree to comply with the provisions of the laws of the State of Florida relative to keeping said offices open. I am familiar with and accept the obligations provided for in Florida Statutes §607.0505.

JUAN M. PAREDES

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF Osceola)

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this the 13 day of December 2006, before me, an officer duly authorized in the Coonty and State aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appeared to me known to be the Registered Agent of the foregoing Corporation, and who executed the foregoing Acceptance of Registered Agent, or who has produced Risnal as identification, and acknowledged before me that he/she executed same freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lhave hereunto set my hand and official seal in the State and County aforesaid, this B day of Percember, 2006.

otary Public State of Florida Jorge C. Colon Commission #DD345746 Expires: Aug 10, 2008 Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co

4